Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Phone: 0471-2546400

eMail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION HEAD OFFICE, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

SL.No.: 139/2023/ERIII Place: Thiruvananthapuram

Cat. No.: 498/2019 Date: 31-07-2023.

## **NOTIFICATION**

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for Interview for selection to the post of EXCISE INSPECTOR (TRAINEE)(STATEWIDE) (Category No. 498/2019) (Direct from Assistant Excise Inspector, Excise Preventive Officer, Civil Excise Officer/Women Civil Excise Officer) in EXCISE DEPARTMENT on Rs.30700-65400 on the basis of the Physical Measurement and Physical Efficiency Test held from 23-05-2023,24-05-2023,25-05-2023,26-05-2023 and Remeasurement held on 13-06-2023.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate the respective rank on the basis of the said test.

100042	100074	100077	100133	100385	100432
100480	100509	100517	100565	100583	100588
100624	100648	100676	100751	100757	100781
100855	100857	100890	100903	100956	100991
100997	101046	101193	101196	101218	101235
101270	101277	101341	101384	101400	101421
101431	101458	101472	101497	101644	101680
101700	101725	101732	101740	101752	101823
101842	101988	102022	102041	102109	102210

Number of Candidates in the Main List:

54

Total number of Candidates in the ShortList:

54

Note :- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note:- (2) The list has been prepared by including the Register Numbers of candidates, who were found fit in Physical Measurement and passed Physical Efficiency Test.

Note: (3) Candidates included in the Short List should present and produce in person the original documents for One Time Verification. Date, time and Venue of OTR Verification will be published shortly.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Approved for Issue,

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Section Officer